According to the resolution of the General Authority for Investment and Free Zones No. 365/2 of 2025, 

the authorized capital of Sixth of October for Development and Investment – SODIC after the merger 

became EGP 25 billion, and the issued capital after the merger became EGP 5,157,174,344 (only five 

billion, one hundred fifty-seven million, one hundred seventy-four thousand, three hundred forty-four 

Egyptian pounds). The number of capital shares is 1,289,293,586 shares with a nominal value of 4 

Egyptian pounds per share, after transferring an amount of 1,483,154,056 Egyptian pounds (only one 

billion, four hundred eighty-three million, one hundred fifty-four thousand, fifty-six Egyptian pounds) 

to the “Special Reserve– Share Premium Account.” 

The following table shows the net equity according to the report of the Evaluation and Review 

Committee, finalized by the committee formed by the General Authority for Investment and ratified by